

26th October 2024

Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 544246	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, East Mumbai – 400 051. Scrip Code: REVATHIEQU
--	--

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

In accordance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed copies of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 published in the following newspapers on 18th September 2024:

1. Malai Murasu (Tamil Newspaper) and
2. Business Standard (English Newspaper)

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Revathi Equipment India Limited

Nishant Ramakrishnan

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

Revathi Equipment India Limited

(Formerly Renaissance Corporate Consultants Limited)

331, Pollachi Road, Coimbatore - 641 050. India. Phone : 0422 - 2610851, 0422 - 6655100,

Fax : 0422 - 6655199 CIN No.: U74999TZ2020PLC033369 E-mail: finance@revathi.in

Website: www.revathi.in



Apollo Micro Systems Limited

(CIN: L72200TG1997PLC026556)

Registered office: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500076, Telangana.

Telephone: +91 40 27167000 - 99; Fax: +91 40 2715 0820; E-mail: cs@apollo-micro.com; Website: www.apollo-micro.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	All amounts in lakhs except otherwise stated					
	Quarter ended			Six months ended		
	30.09.2024 (UnAudited)	30.06.2024 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2024 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	16,070.74	9,120.15	8,716.33	25,190.89	14,485.38	37,163.42
Profit before exceptional items & tax	2,246.27	1,189.66	872.48	3,435.93	1,155.57	4,409.40
Net Profit for the period before tax	2,246.27	1,189.66	872.48	3,435.93	1,155.57	4,409.40
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,572.96	842.87	655.85	2,415.82	821.21	3,110.66
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,572.96	842.87	655.85	2,415.82	821.21	3,136.35
Paid up equity share capital	3,064.90	3,064.90	2,329.72	3,064.90	2,329.72	2,823.59
Other equity						49,098.32
Earnings per share	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)
(a) Basic	0.52	0.29	0.29	0.80	0.37	1.24
(a) Diluted	0.52	0.29	0.22	0.80	0.28	1.16

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company are as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		
	30.09.2024 (UnAudited)	30.06.2024 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2024 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Revenue from Operations	16,070.74	9,120.15	8,716.33	25,190.89	14,485.38
Profit before exceptional items & tax	2,266.33	1,215.09	889.27	3,481.42	1,187.73	4,489.91
Profit before tax	2,266.33	1,215.09	889.27	3,481.42	1,187.73	4,489.91
Profit after tax	1,587.17	860.89	662.46	2,448.07	842.97	3,166.90
Total Comprehensive income	1,587.17	860.89	662.46	2,448.07	842.97	3,192.59
Paid up equity share capital	3,064.90	3,064.90	2,329.72	3,064.90	2,329.72	2,823.59
Other equity						49,115.41
Earnings per share	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)	(Face Value Re.1/- each)
(a) Basic	0.53	0.29	0.30	0.81	0.38	1.27
(a) Diluted	0.53	0.29	0.22	0.81	0.28	1.19

Notes: 1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Company's website i.e. www.apollo-micro.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Apollo Micro Systems Limited

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 25th October, 2024

Sd/-

Rukhya Parveen

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC060670

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Tel.: 022 6606 9000

Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,230.06	3,062.64	13,309.11	5,989.10	4,320.52	18,198.38
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	795.12	673.84	3,208.63	1,361.48	1,097.99	4,392.03
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	795.12	673.84	3,208.63	1,361.48	1,097.99	4,392.03
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) Attributable to owners of the Company	596.17	490.92	2,492.45	964.85	791.51	3,150.21
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] Attributable to owners of the Company	669.35	501.98	2,757.74	1,045.12	945.36	4,098.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	3,746.41	3,693.15	3,746.41	3,706.42	3,642.92	3,703.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,259.05	13,035.34	15,706.01	21,628.08	16,299.16	19,714.08
8	Securities Premium Account	5,094.47	4,144.36	5,094.47	5,051.06	4,101.33	5,046.86
9	Net worth	20,803.60	17,395.88	19,777.85	24,946.41	20,448.92	23,540.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,07,189.92	83,499.47	1,00,211.22	1,61,195.27	1,21,118.72	1,47,506.02
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	342.94	1,057.83	795.39	342.94	1,057.83	795.39
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.15	4.80	5.07	6.46	5.92	6.27
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	*1.59	*1.35	6.78	*2.58	*2.18	8.57
	- Diluted	*1.59	*1.35	6.78	*2.58	*2.18	8.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

(* Not annualised)

Notes: -

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).

2 For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be assessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.

For Tata Capital Limited

Sd/-

Rajiv Sabharwal

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00057333

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 25, 2024



Revathi Equipment India Limited

(Formerly known as Renaissance Corporate Consultants Limited)

Registered Office: Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti Post, Coimbatore - 641 050

Ph: +91-4226655111 CIN:U74999T2202PLC033369

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Rs. In Crores except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2023 (Audited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	22.97	55.70	32.67	78.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	2.78	10.31	5.61	13.08	7.87	40.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.70	7.94	3.95	10.64	5.50	31.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.67	7.91	3.89	10.60	5.38	30.99
5	Equity Share Capital	3.07	3.07	3.07	3.07	3.07	3.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	103.51
7	Earnings per equity share	8.81	25.87	12.89	34.68	17.92	101.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and in company's website www.revathi.in.

for and on behalf of the Board

Abhishek Dalmia

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN : 00011958

Date : 25th October 2024

Place : Coimbatore



ONGC Petro additions Limited

(A Subsidiary of Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited)

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited

R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007

Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No: 0265-6192666 I CIN: U23209GJ2006PLC060282

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024

(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,644.78	28,998.87	1,43,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, Exceptional Items)	(9,136.99)	(9,915.10)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(9,136.99)	(9,915.10)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(6,367.33)	(6,937.04)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	(6,366.32)	(6,934.32)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1,15,801.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	(41,581.39)	(9,205.26)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,24,145.58	2,84,578.12	3,03,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	Negative	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.57)	(0.71)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.13)	(0.42)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.50)	(0.65)	(0.69)

Notes :

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 24th October, 2024 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 25th October, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company website i.e. "www.opalindia.in".

3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

ONGC Petro additions Limited

Sd/-

Atul Kumar Chaturvedi

Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO

DIN : 10674034

Place: Vadodara

Date: 25th October, 2024



HIREN WAHEN BUILDTECH PVT LTD

CIN - U70100KA2011PTC061599

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30th September 2024

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	264.295	51.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3.646	63.27	5.110	45.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3.646	63.27	5.110	45.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3.646	53.14	5.081	41.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0	0	0	0
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10	1	10	10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	228.58	233.67	228.58	223.51
8	Securities Premium Account	0	0	0	0
9	Net worth	238.58	234.67	238.58	233.51
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	23.14	0.0942	23.14	21.45
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				

